Issue No. : E-SX-EY-5121
Date of Issue : May 8, 2014
Classification : New , Changed
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
 Product Description
 Customer Part Number
Product Part Number
 Country of Origin

Notice Matter
1.Scope
2.Explanation of Parts Number
 Parts Lists
 3.Dimensions and Appearance
4.Marking
5.Specifications
 6.Performance Characteristics
7.Carrier tape & Reel Dimension
8.Package Specifications
9.Application Guidelines
10.Maximum Permissible Reflow Soldering Temperature Profile
P.1
P.2
P.2
P.3
P.4
P.4
P.4
P.5 to P.7
P.8
P.9 to P.10
P.11 to P.13
P.14
Panasonic Corporation
Product Specification E-SX-EY-5121
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
(SX)
1
Notice Matter
�  Law and Regulation which are Applied
    • This product complies with the RoHS Directive (Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous
Substances in electrical and electronic equipment DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU).
      • No Ozone Depleting Chemicals(ODC's), controlled under the Montreal Protocol Agreement,
      are used in producing this product.
･
 • We do not PBBs or PBDEs as brominated flame retardants.
･
• All the materials that are used for this product are registered as "Known Chemicals" in the Japanese act
"Law Concerning the Examination and Regulation of Manufacture, etc. of Chemical Substances".
• Export procedure which followed export related regulations, such as foreign exchange and a foreign
trade method, on the occasion of export of this product Thank you for your consideration.
�  Limitation of a Use
     This capacitor is designed to be used for electronics circuits such as audio/visual equipment,
home appliances, computers and other office equipment, optical equipment, measuring equipment
  and industrial robots.
   High reliability and safety are required [ be / a possibility that incorrect operation of this product may do harm
   to a human life or property ] more. When use is considered by the use, the delivery specifications which
   suited the use separately need to be exchanged.
�  Country of Origin : JAPAN,SINGAPORE
�  Manufacturing Factory : Capacitor Business Division
Automotive & Industrial Systems Company
Panasonic Corporation
25 Kowata-nishinaka, Uji City, Kyoto 611-8585, Japan
Panasonic Industrial Devices Singapore
No.3 Bedok South Road, Singapore 469269,
THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE
Panasonic Corporation
Product Specification E-SX-EY-5121
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
(SX)
2
1. Scope
This specification applies to specialty polymer aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(SX) for use electronic equipment.
2. Explanation of Part Numbers
 E E F    ○○    ○○    ○○○    ○○
2-1      2-2      2-3       2-4       2-5
2-1   Common Code   Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
2-2   Series and Size Code     SX
2-3   Rated Voltage Code
R.V. Code 0D
R.V.(V.DC) 2
2-4   Capacitance Code : Indicating capacitance in µF  by 3 letters.
The first 2 figures are actual values and the third
denotes the number of zeros.
"R" denotes the decimal point and all figures are the
actual number with "R".
ex:4.7µF ---- 4R7  10µF ---- 100
2-5  Suffix Code
Suffix Code Packaging Style
EY Cap.Tol : -35 to 10%
High temperature reflow type with taping
(for lead free solder)
Panasonic Corporation
Product Specification E-SX-EY-5121
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
(SX)
3
Parts Lists
Part Number
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Cap.
(µF)
tan
max.
L.C.
(µA)
max.
ESR
(m)
(100kHz,20°C)
max.
Permissible
Ripple
Current
A r.m.s* 1
EEFSX0D331EY 2 330 0.06 66.0 9 3.0
*1  100kHz/ 20 to 105°C
3. Dimensions and Appearance
3.1 Appearance
By visual inspection, no deep cracks and blemishes.
3.2 Dimensions
Surface finish of terminal : Tin(Sn)
Material of terminal : Cu or Fe
Panasonic Corporation
     (mm)
L±0.2 W1±0.2 W2±0.1 H±0.2 P±0.3
7.3 4.3 2.4 1.9 1.3
* Externals of figure are the reference.
H
P P
L W1
W2W2
Product Specification E-SX-EY-5121
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
(SX)
4
4. Marking
The following items on the capacitor’ surface shall be legible during appearance inspection.
These markings shall be shown by the method of indelible way.